
Jevgenijs Nesterovs 
Rudens str. 7-99, Riga 
Latvia, LV1082 
Mobile: +371 26464441 
Email: mishonok76@inbox.lv


Date of birth: 27.06.1960                                                                                                            
Place of birth: Ukraine                                                                                                       
Nationality: Russian                                                                                                                           
Citizen: Latvian resident                                                                                                          
Marital status: married                                                                                                                 
Next of Kin: Tatjana Nesterova                               


Objective 
To obtain a position as Marine Chief  Engineer in a challenging and professional environment in 
which I am able to improve and perfect my skills in order to reach the top of my profession.  


Desired Wage Rate 


14 000 USD


Qualifications Summary


• Responsible for efficient operation & maintenance of shipboard machineries. (two/four stroke 
engines, steam turbines, air conditioning & refrigeration plant, boiler, compressors, pumps, 
hydraulic equipments, Cranes, safety, fire fighting & life saving equipments etc.)  
• Responsible for implementation of planned maintenance system on board, ensuring adequate 
spare/store inventory.  
• Supervision, control and training of ship staff on matters of safety in ship operations, marine 
pollution prevention and ensuring safe working practices.  
• Keeping safety & anti pollution equipments in order as per international regulations and 
requirements.  
• Maintaining / updating record & filing system as per company policy, regular communication 
and feed back to the company for effective coordination. Implementation of company’s various 
policies including ISM & ISPS.  
• To ensure that various audits, surveys/Inspections carried out in time as per requirement. 
Keeping record and machinery ready to meet survey, audit and PSC requirements.  
• Coordinating with office, Local administrations, and Port state control, Classification 
societies, in matter related to technical, safety, quality control & environmental protection.  
• Responsible for safe fuel and lube oil bunkering. And monitor efficient consumption.  
• Major repairs & dry docking etc.  
• Ensuring the validity of class, flag and certification, responsible for PMS, dry dock 
specification, planning and budgeting, maintaining close contact with office regarding 
inspections, ensuring implementation of and providing training in QMS on board, as well as the 
supervision, evaluation and training of engine crew  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• Other various responsibilities depending on type of ships and company.                                        
• Have good experience in international crew.  


Work Experience 


Marine Chief Engineer: December 2015 - Present, Duna Marine Shipmanagement

Oil chemical tankers: Navig8 Alabaster, Navig8 Gard, Navig8 Guide

Total service on board: 47,2 months 

I had experience as Ch.Eng 31.8 months with Main engine MAN B&W 6S50ME-B9.3 
(electronically controlled engine) m/t Navig8 Alabaster 

and 15.4 with Main engine MAN B&W 6G50ME-C9.6 electronically controlled engine) 

m/t Navig8 Guard, m/t Navig8Guide

I hold certification in ME-B control system standard operation from MAN PrimeService 
Academy, Copenhagen December 2016.


Marine Chief Engineer: December 2014 - November 2015, Latvian Shipping Company 
Shipmanagement

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Ance, m/t Puze

Total service on board: 8,5 months

During my service I had two planned Dry dock on both vessels in 2015


Marine Chief Engineer: February 2012 – September 2014, Stock Tanker AB

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Stoc Marcia

Total service on board: 16,5months                                                                                          
During my service I had planned Dry dock for 5 Year Class Survey  in 2012


Marine Chief Engineer:  December 2009 – September 2011, SRAB Shipping AB

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Nordic Victory

Total service on board: 12,8 months                                                                                          
During my service I had planned Dry dock for 5 Year Class Survey  in 2010


Marine Chief Engineer:  September 2008 – September 2009, Utkilen AS

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Saltstram and m/t Nordstraum

Total service on board: 7,7 months     


 Marine Chief Engineer:  October 2007 – April 2008, Admibros Ship Management 

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Marim

Total service on board: 5,8 months  


 Marine Chief Engineer:  July 2005 – March 2007, Latvian Shipping Company

Oil tankers: m/t Latgale, m/t Estere




Total service on board: 11,1 months                                                                                          
During my service I had planned Dry dock for 5 Year Class Survey  in 2006 on m/t 
Latgale 

I had experience as Ch.Eng 8 month with Main engine MAN B&W 6S60MC m/t Latgale


Marine 2NDEngineer:  February 2000 – May 2005, Latvian Shipping Company

Oil tankers: m/t Latgale, m/t Zakss Diklo, m/t Davids Sikeiross, m/t Victorio Kodovilja

Total service on board: 33,3 months                                                                                          

I had experience as 2nd Eng 8,7 month with Main engine MAN B&W 6S60MC m/t 
Latgale


Marine 3RDEngineer:  June 1998 – May1999, Latvian Shipping Company

Oil tankers: m/t Pablo Neruda, m/t Davids Sikeiross.

Total service on board: 15,3 months                                                                                 


Marine 3RDEngineer:  June 1996 – November1997, Bergen AS

LPG tankers: m/t Havrim, m/t Igloo Norse.

Total service on board: 10.1 months                                                                                 


Detailed sea  service


VESSEL’S 
NAME COMPANY FLA

G
TYP

E
DW

T
ENGINE / 

KWT
RAN

K

EMPLOYME
NT PERIOD

D/M/
Y

D/M/
Y

Navig8 Guide
Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Libe
ria

Oil/
Chem 49761

MAN B & W 
6G50ME-C9.6/ 

7320

Ch.E
ng

27.06.
22

14.11.
22

Navig8 Guide
Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Libe
ria

Oil/
Chem 49761

MAN B & W 
6G50ME-C9.6/ 

7320

Ch.E
ng

01.11.
21

19.03.
22

Navig8 Guard
Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Libe
ria

Oil/
Chem 49761

MAN B & W 
6G50ME-C9.6/ 

7320

Ch.E
ng

25.11.
20

30.05.
21

Navig8 
Alabaster

Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Mar
shal

Oil/
Chem 37596

MAN B & W 
6S50ME-B9.3/ 

7290

Ch.E
ng

27.07.
19

19.11.
19

Navig8 
Alabaster

Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Mar
shal

Oil/
Chem 37596

MAN B & W 
6S50ME-B9.3/ 

7290

Ch.E
ng

27.11.
18

07.04.
19

Navig8 
Alabaster

Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Mar
shal

Oil/
Chem 37596

MAN B & W 
6S50ME-B9.3/ 

7290

Ch.E
ng

23.04.
18

08.08.
18



Navig8 
Alabaster

Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Mar
shal

Oil/
Chem 37596

MAN B & W 
6S50ME-B9.3/ 

7290

Ch.E
ng

15.08.
17

18.12.
17

Navig8 
Alabaster

Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Mar
shal

Oil/
Chem 37596

MAN B & W 
6S50ME-B9.3/ 

7290

Ch.E
ng

09.01.
17

26.04.
17

Navig8 
Alabaster

Duna Marine 
Shipmanagem

ent

Mar
shal

Oil/
Chem 37596

MAN B & W 
6S50ME-B9.3/ 

7290

Ch.E
ng

27.05.
16

24.09.
16

ANCE LSC Mar
sh

Oil/
Che

526
22

Warts7RTA 48T-B/
9650

Ch.E
ng

13.08.
15

20.11.
15

PUZE LSC Mar
sh

Oil/
Che

526
22

Warts7RTA 48T-B/
9650

Ch.E
ng

03.12.
14

12.05.
15

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

21.07.
14

05.09.
14

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

03.04.
14

27.05.
14

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

09.12.
13

08.02.
14

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

12.09.
13

26.10.
13

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

28.05.
13

22.07.
13

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

31.01.
13

04.04.
13

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

04.11.
12

18.12.
12

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

24.07.
12

16.09.
12

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

24.04.
12

09.06.
12

Stoc Marcia STOC 
TANKER Cypr Oil/

Che
321
9

Wartsila 6L32 / 
3000

Ch.E
ng

10.02.
12

13.03.
12

Nordic Victory SRAB Port
ug

Oil/
Che

486
1

MAN B&W8L32/4 
3840

Ch.E
ng

30.09.
11

24.11.
11

Nordic Victory SRAB Port
ug

Oil/
Che

486
1

MAN B&W8L32/4 
3840

Ch.E
ng

20.05.
11

27.07.
11

Nordic Victory SRAB Port
ug

Oil/
Che

486
1

MAN B&W8L32/4 
3840

Ch.E
ng

18.01.
11

19.03.
11

Nordic Victory SRAB Port
ug

Oil/
Che

486
1

MAN B&W8L32/4 
3840

Ch.E
ng

06.10.
10

26.11.
10

Nordic Victory SRAB Port
ug

Oil/
Che

486
1

MAN B&W8L32/4 
3840

Ch.E
ng

02.05.
10

05.08.
10

Nordic Victory SRAB Port
ug

Oil/
Che

486
1

MAN B&W8L32/4 
3840

Ch.E
ng

24.12.
09

24.02.
10



 
Education

Riga Marine College:  01 September 1995 – 29 November 1999                                
Grade:  Marine Engineer                                                                                                                                         


Documents and visa  


                                                                                                                                                                                  

Sertificates


Nordstraum UTKILEN Nor
v

Oil/
Che

289
8 Wartsila / 2237 Ch.E

ng
18.05.

09
09.09.

09

Saltstraum UTKILEN Nor
v

Oil/
Che

188
1

Bergen KRM8 / 
1402

Ch.E
ng

09.01.
09

13.03.
09

Saltstraum UTKILEN Pana
m

Oil/
Che

188
1

Bergen KRM8 / 
1402

Ch.E
ng

28.09.
08

22.11.
08

Marim ADMIBROS Cypr Oil/
Che

299
7

Daihatsu 8DK28/ 
2500

Ch.E
ng

10.10.
07

05.04.
08

Estere LSC Libe
r

Oil 
tank

186
25

B & W 6DKRN/ 
8873

Ch.E
ng

16.12.
06

16.03.
07

Latgale LSC Latv
ia

Oil 
tank

390
85

MAN B & W 
6S60MC/ 10140

Ch.E
ng

03.04.
06

29.07.
06

Latgale LSC Latv
ia

Oil 
tank

390
85

MAN B & W 
6S60MC/ 10140

Ch.E
ng

31.07.
05

07.12.
05

Latgale LSC Latv
ia

Oil 
tank

390
85

MAN B & W 
6S60MC/ 10140

2nd 
Eng

08.01.
05

08.05.
05

Latgale LSC Latv
ia

Oil 
tank

390
85

MAN B & W 
6S60MC/ 10140

2nd 
Eng

29.03.
04

18.08.
04

DOCUMENT TYPE COUNTRY OF ISSUE NUMBER ISSUED VALID

LATVIN ALIAN’S PASSPORT Latvia LZ4060766 14.07.2017 13.07.2027

NATIONAL SEAMAN’S 
BOOK

Latvia 0246569 16.03.2018 16.03.2028

CUPRYS SEAMAN’S BOOK Cuprys CY115859 18.10.2007 17.10.2017

LIBERIAN SEAMAN’S 
BOOK Virginia, USA 1560943 17.11.2020 17.11.2025

US VISA C1/D Latvia P1710096 11.07.2019 10.07.2024

CERTIFICATE GRADE NUMBER ISSUED VALID

CERTIFICATE OF 
COMPETENCY

Chief Engineer Officer 
power 3000kW or 

more
3279/23 08.09.2023 06.09.2028



Medical Certificates


English language:  Marlins test 84% / 02.12.2013


C. O. C. ENDORSEMENT Management level 3279/23-1 08.09.2023 09.09.2025

COMPETENCE UPDATING  
COURSE Engineer officers 24-074/20 18.09.2020 18.09.2025

ADVANCED TANKER  
ENDORSEMENT Oil & Chemical tankers 3278/23 08.09.2023 07.09.2028

Oil Tanker Specialized Training 
Program STCW  A-V/1 p.8-14 11064/04 12.03.2004 unlimited

Chemical Tanker Specialized 
Training Program STCW  A-V/1 p.15-21 07006/06 17.02.2006 unlimited

ENGINE RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT STCW  A-III/1,A-III/2 25-210/13 23.11.2013 unlimited

BASIC SAFETY TRAINING / 
SOLAS STCW A-VI/1-1,2,3,4 80b-739/20 10.09.2020 10.09.2025

ADVANCED FIRE FIGHTING STCW A-VI/3 80c-459/20 11.09.2020 11.09.2025

PROFICIENCY IN SURVIVAL 
CRAFT STCW A-VI/2-1 80a-604/20 09.09.2020 09.09.2025

MEDICAL FIRST AID STCW A-VI/4-1 46-534/13 05.11.2013 unlimited

DESIGNED SECURTY DUTIES
STCW A-VI/6-1, A-VI/

6-2 74-1690/13 28.08.2013 unlimited

OPA-90 28/2014 19.11.2014 19.11.2019

TYPE OF 
DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTRY ISSUED VALID

MEDICAL 
CERTIFICATE 323/24 Latvia 27.03.2024 27.04.2025

MEDICAL BLOOD 
EHAMINATION Latvia 23.02.2024

YELLOW FEVER 
VACCINATION Latvia 08.11.2001 unlimited

DRUG & ALCOHOL 
TEST 02-86 Latvia 23.02.2024

References



Company: LSC SHIPMANAGEMENT

Person in Charge/
Position: Andrejs Fomins / Technical Superintendent LSC SM

Tel/Mob: +371 29244557 

E-mail:  
Linkedin:  https://www.linkedin.com/in/andrejs-fomins-851b9883?
utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medi
um=ios_app

Company: LSC SHIPMANAGEMENT

Person in Charge/
Position: Konstantins Judins / LSC Captain

Tel/Mob: +371 29470713, +37129389457

E-mail: konstantins.judins@gmail.com

             TB MARINE SHIPMANAGEMENT HAMBURG GmbH & Co KG

Person in Charge/
Position: Olaf Habeck / Technical Superintendent

URL
Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/in/olaf-habeck-325ab85b?
utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medi
um=ios_app

https://www.linkedin.com/in/andrejs-fomins-851b9883?utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medium=ios_app
https://www.linkedin.com/in/olaf-habeck-325ab85b?utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medium=ios_app

