Jevgenijs Nesterovs

Rudens str. 7-99, Riga Latvia, LV1082

Mobile: +371 26464441

Email: mishonok76@inbox.lv

Date of birth: 27.06.1960 Place of birth: Ukraine Nationality: Russian Citizen: Latvian resident Marital status: married

Next of Kin: Tatjana Nesterova



Objective

To obtain a position as Marine Chief Engineer in a challenging and professional environment in which I am able to improve and perfect my skills in order to reach the top of my profession.

Desired Wage Rate

14 000 USD

Qualifications Summary

- Responsible for efficient operation & maintenance of shipboard machineries. (two/four stroke engines, steam turbines, air conditioning & refrigeration plant, boiler, compressors, pumps, hydraulic equipments, Cranes, safety, fire fighting & life saving equipments etc.)
 - Responsible for implementation of planned maintenance system on board, ensuring adequate spare/store inventory.
 - Supervision, control and training of ship staff on matters of safety in ship operations, marine pollution prevention and ensuring safe working practices.
 - Keeping safety & anti pollution equipments in order as per international regulations and requirements.
 - Maintaining / updating record & filing system as per company policy, regular communication and feed back to the company for effective coordination. Implementation of company's various policies including ISM & ISPS.
 - To ensure that various audits, surveys/Inspections carried out in time as per requirement. Keeping record and machinery ready to meet survey, audit and PSC requirements.
 - Coordinating with office, Local administrations, and Port state control, Classification societies, in matter related to technical, safety, quality control & environmental protection.
 - Responsible for safe fuel and lube oil bunkering. And monitor efficient consumption.
 - Major repairs & dry docking etc.
 - Ensuring the validity of class, flag and certification, responsible for PMS, dry dock specification, planning and budgeting, maintaining close contact with office regarding inspections, ensuring implementation of and providing training in QMS on board, as well as the supervision, evaluation and training of engine crew

- Other various responsibilities depending on type of ships and company.
- Have good experience in international crew.

Work Experience

Marine Chief Engineer: December 2015 - Present, Duna Marine Shipmanagement

Oil chemical tankers: Navig8 Alabaster, Navig8 Gard, Navig8 Guide

Total service on board: 47,2 months

I had experience as Ch.Eng 31.8 *months* with Main engine *MAN B&W 6S50ME-B9.3* (*electronically controlled engine*) m/t Navig8 Alabaster

and 15.4 with Main engine *MAN B&W 6G50ME-C9.6 electronically controlled engine*) m/t Navig8 Guard, m/t Navig8Guide

I hold certification in <u>ME-B control system standard operation</u> from MAN PrimeService Academy, Copenhagen December 2016.

Marine Chief Engineer: December 2014 - November 2015, Latvian Shipping Company

Shipmanagement

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Ance, m/t Puze

Total service on board: 8,5 months

During my service I had two planned Dry dock on both vessels in 2015

Marine Chief Engineer: February 2012 - September 2014, Stock Tanker AB

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Stoc Marcia Total service on board: 16,5months

During my service I had planned Dry dock for 5 Year Class Survey in 2012

Marine Chief Engineer: December 2009 - September 2011, SRAB Shipping AB

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Nordic Victory Total service on board: 12,8 months

During my service I had planned Dry dock for 5 Year Class Survey in 2010

Marine Chief Engineer: September 2008 – September 2009, Utkilen AS

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Saltstram and m/t Nordstraum

Total service on board: 7,7 months

Marine Chief Engineer: October 2007 – April 2008, Admibros Ship Management

Oil chemical tankers: m/t Marim Total service on board: 5,8 months

Marine Chief Engineer: July 2005 - March 2007, Latvian Shipping Company

Oil tankers: m/t Latgale, m/t Estere

Total service on board: 11,1 months

During my service I had planned Dry dock for 5 Year Class Survey in 2006 on m/t Latgale

I had experience as Ch.Eng 8 month with Main engine MAN B&W 6S60MC m/t Latgale

Marine 2NDEngineer: February 2000 – May 2005, Latvian Shipping Company

Oil tankers: m/t Latgale, m/t Zakss Diklo, m/t Davids Sikeiross, m/t Victorio Kodovilja

Total service on board: 33,3 months

I had experience as 2nd Eng **8,7** *month* with Main engine *MAN B&W 6S60MC* m/t Latgale

Marine 3RDEngineer: June 1998 – May1999, Latvian Shipping Company

Oil tankers: m/t Pablo Neruda, m/t Davids Sikeiross.

Total service on board: 15,3 months

Marine 3RDEngineer: June 1996 – November1997, Bergen AS

LPG tankers: m/t Havrim, m/t Igloo Norse.

Total service on board: 10.1 months

Detailed sea service

VESSEL'S	COMPANY		ТҮР	TYP DW E T	ENGINE / KWT	RAN K	EMPLOYME NT PERIOD	
NAME		G	E				D/M/ Y	D/M/ Y
Navig8 Guide	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Libe ria	Oil/ Chem	49761	MAN B & W 6G50ME-C9.6/ 7320	Ch.E ng	27.06. 22	14.11. 22
Navig8 Guide	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Libe ria	Oil/ Chem	49761	MAN B & W 6G50ME-C9.6/ 7320	Ch.E ng	01.11. 21	19.03. 22
Navig8 Guard	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Libe ria	Oil/ Chem	49761	MAN B & W 6G50ME-C9.6/ 7320	Ch.E ng	25.11. 20	30.05. 21
Navig8 Alabaster	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Mar shal	Oil/ Chem	37596	MAN B & W 6S50ME-B9.3/ 7290	Ch.E ng	27.07. 19	19.11. 19
Navig8 Alabaster	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Mar shal	Oil/ Chem	37596	MAN B & W 6S50ME-B9.3/ 7290	Ch.E ng	27.11. 18	07.04. 19
Navig8 Alabaster	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Mar shal	Oil/ Chem	37596	MAN B & W 6S50ME-B9.3/ 7290	Ch.E	23.04. 18	08.08. 18

Navig8 Alabaster	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Mar shal	Oil/ Chem	37596	MAN B & W 6S50ME-B9.3/ 7290	Ch.E	15.08. 17	18.12. 17
Navig8 Alabaster	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Mar shal	Oil/ Chem	37596	MAN B & W 6S50ME-B9.3/ 7290	Ch.E ng	09.01. 17	26.04. 17
Navig8 Alabaster	Duna Marine Shipmanagem ent	Mar shal	Oil/ Chem	37596	MAN B & W 6S50ME-B9.3/ 7290	Ch.E ng	27.05. 16	24.09. 16
ANCE	LSC	Mar sh	Oil/ Che	526 22	Warts7RTA 48T-B/ 9650	Ch.E	13.08. 15	20.11. 15
PUZE	LSC	Mar sh	Oil/ Che	526 22	Warts7RTA 48T-B/ 9650	Ch.E	03.12. 14	12.05. 15
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E	21.07. 14	05.09. 14
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	03.04. 14	27.05. 14
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	09.12. 13	08.02. 14
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	12.09. 13	26.10. 13
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	28.05. 13	22.07. 13
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	31.01. 13	04.04. 13
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	04.11. 12	18.12. 12
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	24.07. 12	16.09. 12
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	24.04. 12	09.06. 12
Stoc Marcia	STOC TANKER	Cypr	Oil/ Che	321 9	Wartsila 6L32 / 3000	Ch.E ng	10.02. 12	13.03. 12
Nordic Victory	SRAB	Port ug	Oil/ Che	486 1	MAN B&W8L32/4 3840	Ch.E ng	30.09. 11	24.11. 11
Nordic Victory	SRAB	Port ug	Oil/ Che	486 1	MAN B&W8L32/4 3840	Ch.E ng	20.05. 11	27.07. 11
Nordic Victory	SRAB	Port ug	Oil/ Che	486 1	MAN B&W8L32/4 3840	Ch.E ng	18.01. 11	19.03. 11
Nordic Victory	SRAB	Port ug	Oil/ Che	486 1	MAN B&W8L32/4 3840	Ch.E ng	06.10. 10	26.11. 10
Nordic Victory	SRAB	Port ug	Oil/ Che	486 1	MAN B&W8L32/4 3840	Ch.E ng	02.05. 10	05.08. 10
Nordic Victory	SRAB	Port ug	Oil/ Che	486 1	MAN B&W8L32/4 3840	Ch.E ng	24.12. 09	24.02. 10

Nordstraum	UTKILEN	Nor v	Oil/ Che	289 8	Wartsila / 2237	Ch.E ng	18.05. 09	09.09. 09
Saltstraum	UTKILEN	Nor v	Oil/ Che	188 1	Bergen KRM8 / 1402	Ch.E ng	09.01. 09	13.03. 09
Saltstraum	UTKILEN	Pana m	Oil/ Che	188 1	Bergen KRM8 / 1402	Ch.E ng	28.09. 08	22.11. 08
Marim	ADMIBROS	Cypr	Oil/ Che	299 7	Daihatsu 8DK28/ 2500	Ch.E ng	10.10. 07	05.04. 08
Estere	LSC	Libe r	Oil tank	186 25	B & W 6DKRN/ 8873	Ch.E ng	16.12. 06	16.03. 07
Latgale	LSC	Latv ia	Oil tank	390 85	MAN B & W 6S60MC/ 10140	Ch.E ng	03.04. 06	29.07. 06
Latgale	LSC	Latv ia	Oil tank	390 85	MAN B & W 6S60MC/ 10140	Ch.E ng	31.07. 05	07.12. 05
Latgale	LSC	Latv ia	Oil tank	390 85	MAN B & W 6S60MC/ 10140	2 nd Eng	08.01. 05	08.05. 05
Latgale	LSC	Latv ia	Oil tank	390 85	MAN B & W 6S60MC/ 10140	2 nd Eng	29.03. 04	18.08. 04

Education

Riga Marine College: 01 September 1995 – 29 November 1999

Grade: Marine Engineer

Documents and visa

DOCUMENT TYPE	COUNTRY OF ISSUE	NUMBER	ISSUED	VALID
LATVIN ALIAN'S PASSPORT	Latvia	LZ4060766	14.07.2017	13.07.2027
NATIONAL SEAMAN'S	Latvia	0246569	16.03.2018	16.03.2028
CUPRYS SEAMAN'S BOOK	Cuprys	CY115859	18.10.2007	17.10.2017
LIBERIAN SEAMAN'S BOOK	Virginia, USA	1560943	17.11.2020	17.11.2025
US VISA C1/D	Latvia	P1710096	11.07.2019	10.07.2024

Sertificates

CERTIFICATE	GRADE	NUMBER	ISSUED	VALID
CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY	Chief Engineer Officer power 3000kW or more	3279/23	08.09.2023	06.09.2028

C. O. C. ENDORSEMENT	Management level	3279/23-1	08.09.2023	09.09.2025
COMPETENCE UPDATING COURSE	Engineer officers	24-074/20	18.09.2020	18.09.2025
ADVANCED TANKER ENDORSEMENT	Oil & Chemical tankers	3278/23	08.09.2023	07.09.2028
Oil Tanker Specialized Training Program	STCW A-V/1 p.8-14	11064/04	12.03.2004	unlimited
Chemical Tanker Specialized Training Program	STCW A-V/1 p.15-21	07006/06	17.02.2006	unlimited
ENGINE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	STCW A-III/1,A-III/2	25-210/13	23.11.2013	unlimited
BASIC SAFETY TRAINING / SOLAS	STCW A-VI/1-1,2,3,4	80b-739/20	10.09.2020	10.09.2025
ADVANCED FIRE FIGHTING	STCW A-VI/3	80c-459/20	11.09.2020	11.09.2025
PROFICIENCY IN SURVIVAL CRAFT	STCW A-VI/2-1	80a-604/20	09.09.2020	09.09.2025
MEDICAL FIRST AID	STCW A-VI/4-1	46-534/13	05.11.2013	unlimited
DESIGNED SECURTY DUTIES	STCW A-VI/6-1, A-VI/ 6-2	74-1690/13	28.08.2013	unlimited
OPA-90		28/2014	19.11.2014	19.11.2019

Medical Certificates

TYPE OF DOCUMENT	NUMBER	COUNTRY	ISSUED	VALID
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE	323/24	Latvia	27.03.2024	27.04.2025
MEDICAL BLOOD EHAMINATION		Latvia	23.02.2024	
YELLOW FEVER VACCINATION		Latvia	08.11.2001	unlimited
DRUG & ALCOHOL TEST	02-86	Latvia	23.02.2024	

English language: Marlins test 84% / 02.12.2013

Company:	LSC SHIPMANAGEMENT					
Person in Charge/ Position:	Andrejs Fomins / Technical Superintendent LSC SM					
Tel/Mob:	+371 29244557					
E-mail:	Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/in/andrejs-fomins-851b9883? utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_moum=ios_app					
	1					
Company:	LSC SHIPMANAGEMENT					
Person in Charge/ Position:	Konstantins Judins / LSC Captain					
Tel/Mob:	+371 29470713, +37129389457					
E-mail:	konstantins.judins@gmail.com					
	TB MARINE SHIPMANAGEMENT HAMBURG GmbH & Co KG					
Person in Charge/ Position:	Olaf Habeck / Technical Superintendent					
URL	Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/in/olaf-habeck-325ab85b? utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medium=ios_app					